	m PTO-1594 1-92		COVER SHEET S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
				original documents or copy thereof.
1.	To the H 101460273		Name and address of r	
•	The state of the s			
	Fleet Boston Corporation		Name: FleetBoston F	inancial Corporation
	100 Federal Street		1 . 1 . 1 .	
	Boston, MA 02110		internal Address:	
	Individual(s) Association		Street Address: 100 F	aderal Struat
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		City: Boston State:	
	X Corporation - Rhode Island		ity. Distoit state.	73.p. 02110
	Other:		Individual(s) citiz	zenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ļ	Association	
	attached? Yes X No		General Partnersh	nip
			Limited Partnersh	nip
3.	Nature of conveyance:	ļ	*Corporation Rhode	Island
	Assignment Merger		If assignee is not domi	ciled in the United States, a domestic
	Security Agreement X Change of Name		representative designa	tion is attached: Yes No
	Other:			a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date: 4/18/00		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? : Yes
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached		B. Trademark Regist	ration Nos see attached
				1995753
				10/12/22
	Additional	numbers att	ached? XYes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern	111112 6	Total number of applic	entions and
J.	document should be mailed:	ing o	registrations involved	
	document should be maned.		registrations involved	[137
	Name: Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.		- —	
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$3,440.00
			X Enclosed	
	Street Address: 28 State Street		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8.	Deposit account numb	er:
			(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accour
	DO	NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is try	e and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the origina
	document.		hi	1
		7	11/	1/4/00
	Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.	Carrie 1	ignature	Date
	Lawrence R. Robins, 1.sq.	i,j	ignature	Date
	OMP No. 0(51 0011 (ava. 4/04)		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet [1
لـــــــ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	not detach t	his portion	
	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati		•	
Mai			ts and Trademarks	
	Commission Commission	ner of Paten	ts and Traucinarias	
	MBUIEN 00000E36 1773E33	Box Assign	iments	
0 D	MBUIEN 00000E36 1773E33	Box Assign	nments D.C. 20231	

309170v1

Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.
100% HOME EQUITY LOAN (AND DESIGN)	1995253
1784 (AND DESIGN)	2236025
1784 BANCBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	75/264010
1784 BANCBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	75/264011
1784 FUNDS	1967164
ACCESS ADVANTAGE	2146605
AM FAX	2024993
BANK OF BOSTON	1290001
BANK OF BOSTON OPTIMIZER	2201708
BANKBOSTON	2200183
BANKBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	75/831812
BANKBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	75/834481
BANKBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	2196282
BANKBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	2201811
BANKBOSTON (AND DESIGN)	2196276
BANKBOSTON CONNECTOR	2234832
BANKBOSTON HOME BANKING	75/303056
BANKBOSTON HOMELINK	75/296322
BANKBOSTON X-PRESS CHECK	75/303306
BOSTON 1784 FUNDS	75/605820
BOSTON 1784 FUNDS (AND DESIGN)	2335098
BOSTONET	1477985
BOSTONPLUS	2173810
BOWLER HAT DESIGN	76/008204
BUSINESS FOCUS	2065472
BUSINESS FOCUS LEASE	75/557207
CAPITAL FOCUS	2075827
CHECK DETECT	2276260
CORPORATE ONE	1803906
CORPORATE ONE (AND DESIGN)	1792206
CREDITPRESERVER	2191615
DESIGN (INDIAN)	603405
DESIGN (INDIAN)	615486
DESIGN (INDIAN)	604340
DESIGN (INDIAN)	603139
DESIGN (SAIL)	1258839
DESIGN (SAIL)	1263189
DESIGN (SAIL)	1263188
DESIGN (SAIL)	1258840
DESIGN (SAIL)	1260204
EAGLE DOLLARS	2053445
EAGLE PLAN	2089838

EAGLEFUNDING	2145894
EASY BUSINESS	2077213
EASY BUSINESS 401(K)	2205179
EASY BUSINESS BANKING	2161165
EASY BUSINESS SWEEP	2165253
EXCELLENCE IN PARTNERIZATION	2138420
FIRST STEP PERSONAL LOAN	1773170
FIRST STEP PROPERTY IMPROVEMENT LOAN	1773171
FLEET	1258836
FLEET (AND DESIGN)	75/830679
FLEET (AND DESIGN)	2206517
FLEET 1 ST .	2274946
FLEET ALL-STARS	75/698115
FLEET ALL-STARS (AND DESIGN)	75/698116
FLEET BANK	75/653637
FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL	75/829359
FLEET BUSINESS CREDIT EXPRESS	2257905
FLEET BUSINESS CREDIT PLUS	2259929
FLEET CREDIT LINE	1253183
FLEET EASY INVESTMENT OPTION	2271042
FLEET FINANCIAL SOLUTION CENTER	75/679233
FLEET FLAGSHIP	2231393
FLEET FLASHTRACK	2121335
FLEET HOMELINK	75/902237
FLEET HOMEPERK	75/309630
FLEET MUNICASH	2165316
FLEET OFFICELINK	75/902215
FLEET ONE	1454621
FLEET ONE CLASSIC	2273793
FLEET ONE GOLD	2271745
FLEET PC BANKING	2202612
FLEET PC BANKING	2161795
FLEET PC BANKING (AND DESIGN)	2165715
FLEET PC BANKING (AND DESIGN)	2199515
FLEET PC BANKING FOR BUSINESS	2259837
FLEET PC BANKING FOR BUSINESS	2211776
FLEET PC BANKING FOR BUSINESS (AND DESIGN)	2209741
FLEET PC BANKING FOR BUSINESS (AND DESIGN)	2251821
FLEET PLUS	2089340
FLEET PORTFOLIO IRA	2156601
FLEET READY WHEN YOU ARE (AND DESIGN)	2172871
FLEET SECURITIES (AND DESIGN)	2105041
FLEET SELECT	2089395
FLEET'S ON-TIME REWARD	2128898
FLEETBOSTON	75/909834

FLEETBOSTON	75/719481
FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL	75/831813
FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL (AND DESIGN)	75/829359
FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL (AND DESIGN)	75/834488
FLEETCENTER	2137669
FLEETCENTER (AND DESIGN)	2204178
FLEETPAY	75/677365
FLEETWORKS	2140281
GALAXY FUNDS	75/658915
GALAXY FUNDS (AND DESIGN)	75/657174
HOME FLEET HOME	2097795
INCITY	1890164
INDIAN HEAD BANK	1359644
LINKAGE	2270218
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/831811
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/831814
MULTI-GENERATIONAL IRA	2155158
MULTIPAY	75/532531
MUNICIPAL ADVISOR	1966032
MUSEUMS ON US!	2299631
MUTUAL MART	75/617511
NETFRIDAY.COM	75/861586
NETFRIDAY.COM (AND DESIGN)	76/008205
NEW WAYS TO GIVE CREDIT WHERE CREDIT IS DUE	2034087
NORSTAR	1302040
PORTFOLIO 50	1492572
PRECISION SWEEP	75/264009
READY WHEN YOU ARE	2172870
READY!SET!CLOSE!	75/541611
ROBERTSON STEPHENS	75/705778
ROBERTSONSTEPHENS (AND DESIGN)	75/829940
RS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT	75/705781
RS INVESTMENT TRUST	75/705777
SHAWMUT	604341
SHAWMUT (STYLIZED)	601762
SHAWMUT (STYLIZED)	601765
SHAWMUT INVESTMENT ADVISORS	1913741
SMARTCENTS	2343870
SOMETHING BETTER	1062932
STOREFRONTS@FLEET	75/506340
THE BEST WAY TO WALL STREET	2042065
THE RILEY REPORT	1856454
TRADE KEY	1455088
TRADE TRENDS	75/799326
TREASURYSELECT	2093232

TRISAIL	75/713339
WE LIBERATE DATA FROM PAPER	2138422
WE'RE SPREADING OUR WINGS	2153010
WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS' CONNECTION	2253710



FleetBoston Financial

Certificate of an Assistant Secretary

I, the undersigned, Janice B. Liva, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of FleetBoston Financial

Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Corporation"), and in that capacity,

have access to and authority to certify to the corporate books and records of the

Corporation.

2. Effective as of April 25, 1997, Bank of Boston Corporation, a Massachusetts

corporation, changed its name to **BankBoston Corporation**, as evidenced by a copy

of the Articles of Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A.

3. Effective as of October 1, 1999, BankBoston Corporation merged with and into Fleet

Financial Group, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, under the name Fleet Boston

Corporation, as evidenced by a copy of the Articles of Merger attached hereto as

Exhibit B.

4. Effective as of April 18, 2000, Fleet Boston Corporation changed its name to

FleetBoston Financial Corporation, as evidenced by a copy of a certificate of name

change attached hereto as Exhibit C.

5. To the best knowledge of the undersigned, there is not pending or, to the knowledge

of the undersigned, threatened, any proceeding which brings into question the validity

of the aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Corporation this 12^{th} day of May, 2000.



Janice B. Liva
Assistant Secretary

James R. Langevin, No. 2 Jan V. 18 Novel

The Office of the Secretary of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that

FLEET BOSTON CORPORATION

a Rhode Island corporation, filed original articles of amendment in this office on the eighteenth day of April A.D., 2000 changing the corporate name to FleetBoston Financial Corporation.

> SIGNED AND SEALED this nineteenth day of April A.D., 2000.

James R Langevin Secretary of State

RECORDED: 08/16/2000